ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Transit Projects

Job (Iltem) Type / Phase Total Cost
Number County Project Description of Work (x1000)
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
AHTDO1 PULASKI STATE ADMINISTRATION TRANSIT $543
AHTDO02 PULASKI SUPPORT EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $30
ARKANSAS TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
ATAO1 PULASKI SUPPORT EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $22
ATA02 PULASKI COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT $44
ATA03 PULASKI MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $18
BLACK RIVER AREA DEVELOPMENT (BRAD TRANSIT)
BRADO1 RANDOLPH BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (3) TRANSIT $235
BRADO2 RANDOLPH STORAGE FACILITIES TRANSIT $200
BRADO3 RANDOLPH YARDS & SHOPS TRANSIT $65
BRADO4 RANDOLPH COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT $4
BRADO5 RANDOLPH MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $69
BRADO6 RANDOLPH REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES TRANSIT $185
BRADO7 RANDOLPH PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT $50
CENTRAL ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
CADCO1 SALINE BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (25) TRANSIT $1,380
CADC02 SALINE VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (10) TRANSIT $500
CADCO03 SALINE YARDS & SHOPS TRANSIT $20
CADC04 SALINE COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT $210
CADCO05 SALINE COMPUTER SOFTWARE TRANSIT $100
CADCO06 SALINE ON BOARD SURVEILLANCE TRANSIT $50
CADCO7 SALINE MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $538
CADCO08 SALINE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT $108
EUREKA SPRINGS TRANSIT
ESTO001 CARROLL BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (2) TRANSIT $175
EST002 CARROLL RUBBER TIRED TRALLEY WITH LIFT (2) TRANSIT $600
EST003 CARROLL CONSTRUCT PARK & RIDE FACILITY TRANSIT $460
EST004 CARROLL ENGINEERING & DESIGN FOR ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES TRANSIT $50
ESTO005 CARROLL COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT $6
EST006 CARROLL ON BOARD SURVEILLANCE TRANSIT $42
ESTO007 CARROLL SUPPORT EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $42
EST008 CARROLL MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT $187
EST009 CARROLL REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES TRANSIT $580
ESTO010 CARROLL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT $54



JEFFERSON LINES
JLOO1
JL002
JLO03

KERRVILLE BUS LINES
KBL001

MID-DELTA TRANSIT
MDT001
MDT002
MDTO003
MDT004
MDTO005
MDTO006
MDT007
MDTO008
MDT009
MDTO010
MDTO011
MDT012

STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE

STATEWIDE

PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS

NORTH ARKANSAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

NATSO01 BOONE
NATS02 BOONE
NATS03 BOONE
NATS04 BOONE
NATS05 BOONE
NATS06 BOONE
NATSO07 BOONE
NATS08 BOONE
OZARK REGIONAL TRANSIT
ORT001 BENTON
ORTO002 BENTON
ORT003 BENTON

SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS TRANSIT

SEATO1
SEAT02
SEAT03
SEATO04
SEAT05
SEATO06
SEATO7
SEATO8

JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON

INTERCITY BUSES (3) TRANSIT
COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT
COMPUTER SOFTWARE TRANSIT
INTERCITY BUSES (4) TRANSIT
BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (3) TRANSIT
VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (8) TRANSIT
VANS WITHOUT LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (4) TRANSIT
ENGINEERING & DESIGN FOR ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES TRANSIT
YARDS & SHOPS TRANSIT
COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT
SUPPORT EQUIPMENT TRANSIT
MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT
CONSTRUCT ADMINISTRATION FACILITY TRANSIT
CONSTRUCT MAINTENANCE FACILITY TRANSIT
REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES TRANSIT
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT
BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (2) TRANSIT
VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (3) TRANSIT
VANS WITHOUT LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (6) TRANSIT
YARDS & SHOPS TRANSIT
COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT
COMPUTER SOFTWARE TRANSIT
MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT
STORAGE FACILITY TRANSIT
MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT
BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (30) TRANSIT
VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (4) TRANSIT
VANS WITHOUT LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (16) TRANSIT
ENGINEERING & DESIGN FOR ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES TRANSIT
COMPUTER HARDWARE TRANSIT
COMPUTER SOFTWARE TRANSIT
MISC. EQUIPMENT TRANSIT
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TRANSIT
TOTAL ARRA TRANSIT FUNDS

$1,590
$2
$15

$1,776

$158
$320
$101
$125
$30
$24
$45
$271
$250
$250
$275
$50

$120
$123
$222
$80
$6
$4
$57
$61

$150
$215
$50

$1,317
$146
$310
$50
$18
$3
$48
$310

$15,139



