ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 Transit Projects

Job (Item) Number	County	Project Description	Type / Phase of Work	Total Cost (x1000)
ARKANSAS STATE	HIGHWAY & TRANSPO	ORTATION DEPARTMENT		
AHTD01	PULASKI	STATE ADMINISTRATION	TRANSIT	\$543
AHTD02	PULASKI	SUPPORT EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$30
ARKANSAS TRANS	IT ASSOCIATION			
ATA01	PULASKI	SUPPORT EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$22
ATA02	PULASKI	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$44
ATA03	PULASKI	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$18
BLACK RIVER ARE	A DEVELOPMENT (BRA	AD TRANSIT)		
BRAD01	RANDOLPH	BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (3)	TRANSIT	\$235
BRAD02	RANDOLPH	STORAGE FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$200
BRAD03	RANDOLPH	YARDS & SHOPS	TRANSIT	\$65
BRAD04	RANDOLPH	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$4
BRAD05	RANDOLPH	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$69
BRAD06	RANDOLPH	REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$185
BRAD07	RANDOLPH	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$50
CENTRAL ARKANS	AS DEVELOPMENT CO	UNCIL		
CADC01	SALINE	BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (25)	TRANSIT	\$1,380
CADC02	SALINE	VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (10)	TRANSIT	\$500
CADC03	SALINE	YARDS & SHOPS	TRANSIT	\$20
CADC04	SALINE	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$210
CADC05	SALINE	COMPUTER SOFTWARE	TRANSIT	\$100
CADC06	SALINE	ON BOARD SURVEILLANCE	TRANSIT	\$50
CADC07	SALINE	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$538
CADC08	SALINE	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$108
EUREKA SPRINGS	TRANSIT			
EST001	CARROLL	BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (2)	TRANSIT	\$175
EST002	CARROLL	RUBBER TIRED TRALLEY WITH LIFT (2)	TRANSIT	\$600
EST003	CARROLL	CONSTRUCT PARK & RIDE FACILITY	TRANSIT	\$460
EST004	CARROLL	ENGINEERING & DESIGN FOR ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$50
EST005	CARROLL	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$6
EST006	CARROLL	ON BOARD SURVEILLANCE	TRANSIT	\$42
EST007	CARROLL	SUPPORT EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$42
EST008	CARROLL	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$187
EST009	CARROLL	REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$580
EST010	CARROLL	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$54

JEFFERSON LINES				
JL001	STATEWIDE	INTERCITY BUSES (3)	TRANSIT	\$1,590
JL002	STATEWIDE	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$2
JL003	STATEWIDE	COMPUTER SOFTWARE	TRANSIT	\$15
KERRVILLE BUS LIN	IES			
KBL001	STATEWIDE	INTERCITY BUSES (4)	TRANSIT	\$1,776
MID-DELTA TRANSI	г			
MDT001	PHILLIPS	BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (3)	TRANSIT	\$158
MDT002	PHILLIPS	VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (8)	TRANSIT	\$320
MDT002	PHILLIPS	VANS WITHOUT LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (4)	TRANSIT	\$101
MDT004	PHILLIPS	ENGINEERING & DESIGN FOR ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$125
MDT004	PHILLIPS	YARDS & SHOPS	TRANSIT	\$30
MDT006	PHILLIPS	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$30 \$24
MDT000	PHILLIPS	SUPPORT EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$45
MDT007	PHILLIPS	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$43 \$271
MDT008	PHILLIPS		TRANSIT	\$271
MDT009	PHILLIPS	CONSTRUCT ADMINISTRATION FACILITY	TRANSIT	\$250 \$250
MDT010 MDT011	PHILLIPS	REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$250 \$275
MDT011	PHILLIPS	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$50
WIDTUTZ	PHILLIPS	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	200
NORTH ARKANSAS	TRANSPORTATION SE	ERVICE		
NATS01	BOONE	BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (2)	TRANSIT	\$120
NATS02	BOONE	VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (3)	TRANSIT	\$123
NATS03	BOONE	VANS WITHOUT LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (6)	TRANSIT	\$222
NATS04	BOONE	YARDS & SHOPS	TRANSIT	\$80
NATS05	BOONE	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$6
NATS06	BOONE	COMPUTER SOFTWARE	TRANSIT	\$4
NATS07	BOONE	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$57
NATS08	BOONE	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$61
OZARK REGIONAL				
ORT001	BENTON	STORAGE FACILITY	TRANSIT	\$150
ORT002	BENTON	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$215
ORT003	BENTON	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$50
SOUTHEAST ARKAN	ISAS TRANSIT			
SEAT01	JEFFERSON	BUS <30 WITH LIFT, REPLACEMENTS (30)	TRANSIT	\$1,317
SEAT02	JEFFERSON	VANS WITH LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (4)	TRANSIT	\$146
SEAT03	JEFFERSON	VANS WITHOUT LIFTS REPLACEMENTS (16)	TRANSIT	\$310
SEAT04	JEFFERSON	ENGINEERING & DESIGN FOR ADMIN/MAINT FACILITIES	TRANSIT	\$50
SEAT05	JEFFERSON	COMPUTER HARDWARE	TRANSIT	\$18
SEAT06	JEFFERSON	COMPUTER SOFTWARE	TRANSIT	\$3
SEAT07	JEFFERSON	MISC. EQUIPMENT	TRANSIT	\$48
SEAT08	JEFFERSON	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TRANSIT	\$310